	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONLY PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ics): Itaru MORO Takashi IWASE Kuniyasu OCFIIAI Masako YAJIMA Masaki TERAHARA Yoshitaka NAKAMURA Mamoru TOTSUKA Kiyoshi YAMADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X OtherCorrected of Recordation at REEL 020320 FRAME 0331 Execution Date: August 17, 2007	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MEIJI Dairies Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 2-10, Shinsuna 1-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 136-8908 Japan City: State: ZIP: Additional names(s) and address(es) attached? YesX No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(5)
11/815,136	
Additional number	s attached: Yes _X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:l,
Name: Bruce II. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: P32586	X_Enclosed
	X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number;
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	19-0089
1950 Roland Clarke Place	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services

Signature

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 12

Alexandria, VA 22314

PATENT REEL: 020538 FRAME: 0582

Date

Bruce II. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29.027 Name of Person Signing

02/20/2008 17:17 FAX 7037161180

GREENBLUM BERNSTEIN

- 4 8 - 1 - 4

2011/012 **rak** ⊅€1**7**€1

D:GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P. C. COMPANY: 1850 ROLAND CL (E PLAC

1/8/2008 9:31:08 AM

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

USPTO

01/04/2008 500432560

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Itaru MORO	08/17/2007
Takashi IWASE	08/17/2007
Kunihiko OCHIAI	08/17/2007
Masako YAJIMA	08/17/2007
Masaki TERAHARA	08/17/2007
Yoshitaka NAKAMURA	08/17/2007
Mamoru TOTSUKA	08/17/2007
Klyoshi YAMADA	08/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-10, Shinsuna 1-chome, Koto-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	136-8908	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11815136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-716-1191

Email:

gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name:

Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.

Address Line 1:

1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 4:

Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

P32586

PATENT

REEL: 020538 FRAME: 0583

02/20/2008 17:17 FAX 7037161180 GREENBLUM BERNSTEIN 2012/012
USPT0 1/8/2008 9:31:08 AN PAGE 5/605 FAX Server

D: ORTHON - DERMITTIN, P C. COMPANY: 1856 BOLAND CI KE MLACE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sean Myers Payne

Total Attachments: 3
source≈P32586_Assignment#page1.tif
source=P32586_Assignment#page2.tif
source=P32586_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020538 FRAME: 0584

1/3

Attorney's Docket No.:	
Assignment of Application	

WHEREAS, I (WE) Itaru MORO of c/o Advanced Research Institute for Sciences
and Humanities, Nihon University, the Ichigaya Tokyu Building 6F., 2-1, Kudankita 4-chome,
Chivoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0073 Japan, Takashi FWASE of c/o Department of Pathology,
Nihon University School of Dentistry, 8-13, Kanda-Surugadai 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 101-8310 Japan Kuniyasu OCHIAI of c/o Department of Bacteriology, Nihon
University School of Dentistry, 8-13, Kanda-Surugadai 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
101-8310 Japan, Masako YAJIMA, Masaki TERAHARA, Yoshitaka NAKAMURA
of all c/o Division of Research and Development, Meiji Dairies Corporation, 540, Naruda,
Odawara-shi, Kanagawa 250-0862 Japan, Mamoru TOTSUKA and Kiyoshi YAMADA of
both c/o Graduate School of Agricultural and Life Sciences, The University of Tokyo,
1-1. Yayoi 1-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-8657 Japan ,respectively,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: COMPOSITION FOR
IMMUNOSTIMULATION
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on August 17,2007
(Application No. PCT/JP2006/301661 filed February 1, 2006), and
WHEREAS, MEIJI DATRIES CORPORATION
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:
2-10. Shinsuna 1-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 136-8908 Japan
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to an
Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions an
in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said

PATENT REEL: 020538 FRAME: 0585 2/3

Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. of 1950 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, VA 20191 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

11 -

Date:_	August 17,2007	Staru Moro	
		(Signature of inventor) Itaru MORO	
Date;_	August 17,2007	Takashi Iwase	
		(Signature of inventor) Takashi IWASE	
Date:	August 17,2007	Lunga Alive	
		(Signature of inventor) Kuniyasu OCHIAI	

PATENT REEL: 020538 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 02/20/2008

3/3

Date:_	August 17,2007	Masako Yazima
		(Signature of inventor) Masako YAJIMA
Date;_	August 17,2007	Masadi Torhord
		(Signature of inventor) Masaki TERAHARA
Date:_	August 17,2007	Yoshitahu Wakamura (Signature of inventor) Yoshitaka NAKAMURA
Date;_	August 17,2007	(Signature of inventor) Mamoru TOTSUKA
Date:_	August 17,2007	Jriyosh. Yanada. (Signature of inventor) Kiyoshi YAMADA

PATENT REEL: 020538 FRAME: 0587